
Fido’s Farm Dec 2022 SDT All Results

Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT Dec 30, 2022 Open Results

Fido’s Farm SDT Dec 30, 2022 Pro-Novice Results

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Maltese
(10)

Shed
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Ron Fischer Gail O 4 0 0 11 5 2 22 78 1

Bob Dias Reese O 1 2 3 9 4 10 29 71 2

Rochelle Stanford Edge O 2 0 9 8 5 5 29 71 3

Anne Kerker MNX O 3 0 3 8 9.5 6 29.5 70.5 4

Bob Dias Hawk O 4 1 2 13 6 6 32 68 5

Ellice Freas Ellen O 1 0 7 15 2 10 35 65

Tina Fenn Kate O 4 1 2 15 8 6 36 64

Kent Bradley Bobby Blue O 3 2 3 12 9.5 9 38.5 61.5

Heidi Hansen Martha O 0 0 10 19 DQ DQ

Rochelle Stanford Rain O 4 3 RT RT

Rochelle Stanford Fern O 1 0 5 6 RT RT

Terry Mendicino Tiff O 3 4 14 19.5 DQ DQ

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Terry Mendicino Ice PN 2 2 7 9 0 20 70 1



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT Dec 30, 2022 Open NC Results

Maddy Turner Bones PN 3 1 7 13 0 24 66 2
Bob Dias Aurora PN 6 4 4 13 0 27 63 3
Ellice Freas Hemp PN 7 6 7 10 0 30 60 4
Ron Fischer Dolly PN 8 1 7 12 3 31 59 5
Heidi Hansen Lu PN 5 3 3 19 3 33 57 6
Tina Fenn Elvira PN 3 7 19 19 0 48 42
Ron Fischer Nap PN 19 9 19 30 10 87 3
Karyl Hansen Betelgeuse PN 3 2 4 RT RT
Michelle Zipperman Maggie PN 4 3 6 RT RT
Ann Leroux Loki PN 3 3 RT RT
Maddy Turner Dio PN RT RT
Heidi Hansen Bernie PN 3 2 8 RT RT
Misti Chastain Hawk PN 0 5 RT RT
Anne Leroux Loki NuRSERY 2 5 4 RT

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT Dec 31, 2022 Open Results

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Maltese 
(10)

Shed
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Kent Bradley Bobby Blue ONC 3 3 9 12 0 10 37 NC 1
Ellice Freas Hemp ONC 3 4 19 19 RT RT NC
Maddy Turner Bones ONC 3 3 15 RT RT NC

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Maltese
(10)

Shed
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Paul Murray Don O 3 0 2 3 4 3 15 85 1
Kylo MurrayGann Saoirse O 3 1 0 8 7 3 22 78 2
Audrey Baldessari Nutmeg O 2 2 7 5 3 3 22 78 3
Rochelle Stanford Edge O 2 1 3 8 7 3 24 76 4
Kent Bradley Bobby Blue O 0 1 6 5 3 10 25 75 5
Rochelle Stanford Fern O 0 2 2 3 10 10 27 73
Ron Fischer Gail O 3 1 2 5 9 10 30 70
Heidi Hanson Martha O 5 4 6 4 9.5 2 30.5 69.5
Rochelle Stanford Rain O 4 3 5 5 8 10 35 65
Christie True Nan O 3 1 2 12 9.5 8 35.5 64.5
Anne Kerker Mnx O 3 1 1 13 9.5 8 35.5 64.5
Paul Murray Meg O 10 2 5 13 7 0 37 63



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT Dec 31, 2022 Nursery Results

Rochelle Stanford Hawk O 1 1 8 14 8 5 37 63
Tina Fenn Kate O 3 4 3 9 9.5 10 38.5 61.5
Tim Browne Bowie O 0 2 4 13 10 10 39 61
Ellice Freas Ellen O 1 2 6 14 8 10 43 57
Kelly Gann Bling O 2 1 14 18 6 4 45 55
Terry Mendicino Tiff O 3 2 12 9 9.5 10 45.5 54.5
Kathleen Torkelson Jim O 0 1 7 19 9.5 10 46.6 53.5
Vicki Romero Kate O 2 2 10 18 9.5 9 50.5 49.5
Bob Dias Reese O 0 0 RT RT
Vicki Romero Stella O 1 0 5 7 9.5 RT RT
Audrey Baldessari Max O 10 5 17 RT RT
Maddy Turner Bones ONC 2 1 16 16 9.5 10 NC

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Maltese
(10)

Shed
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Paul Murray Meg NUR 13 2 1 3 0 19 71 1

Amanda Jones Jazz NUR 1 0 18 4 0 23 67 2

Raenell Doyle Jolie NUR 1 1 8 9 6 25 65 3



Fido’s Farm SDT Dec 31, 2022 Pro-Novice Results

Kylo Murray Gann Quinn NUR 9 6 5 10 10 40 50 4

Ann Leroux Loki NUR 3 2 19 RT RT

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Ron Fischer Dolly PN 0 0 5 3 0 8 82 1
Heidi Hansen Lu PN 2 2 1 5 0 10 80 2
Amanda Jones Jazz PN 1 1 6 3 0 11 79 3
Raenell Doyle Jolie PN 1 1 2 10 1 15 75 4
Julie Mabe Dolly Pn 6 1 2 4 2 15 75 5
Karyl Hansen Betelgeuse PN 2 1 1 10 2 16 74 6
Terry Mendicino Ice PN 0 0 3 11 0 19 71
Misti Chastain Hawk PN 0 0 0 17 4 21 69
Heidi Hansen Bernie PN 2 1 2 19 1 25 65
Ann Leroux Loki PN 0 0 3 15 8 26 64



 Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT Jan 1, 2023 Novice Results

Bob Dias Aurora PN 5 3 9 9 5 31 59
Tina Fenn Elvira PN 6 5 12 11 0 34 56
Kelly Gann Sal PN 3 2 6 19 7 37 53
Raenell Doyle Pearl PN 16 9 13 9 0 47 43
Ellice Freas Hemp PN 10 9 18 13 10 60 30
Ron Fischer Nap PN 8 9 20 30 10 77 13
Julie Mabe Dolly PNNC 2 2 5 3 0 NC
Maddy Turner Bones PN 3 2 RT RT
MichelleZipperman MaggiePN 3 3 6 19 RT RT
Maddy Turner Dio PN RT RT

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Pen (10) Total Pts 
off

Final 
Score

Place

Sarah Vining Permaquid Nov 2 2 5 4 13 47 1

Greta Zuercher Shep Nov 5 3 6 5 19 41 2

Quinn Vining Zelia Nov 1 3 20 10 34 26 3

Alicia Gonzalez Leo N RT RT



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT Jan 1, 2023 Ranch Results

Fido’s Farm SDT Jan 1, 2023 Pro-Novice Results

Liz Spencer Tug Nov 3 4 3 DQ DQ

Alicia Gonzalez Leo NNC RT NC

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(20)

Pen (10) Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Ann Leroux Loki R 0 3 7 9 0 19 61 1

Karen Mason Reata R 0 4 5 16 0 25 55 2

Sarah Vining Permaquid R 3 5 13 20 0 40 40 3

Liz Spenser Tug R 4 7 19 20 0 50 30 4

RON FISCHER NAP R 16 5 13 20 7 61 19 5

Amy Aitken Kim R 2 4 6 DQ DQ

Raenell Doyle Seven R 7 7 5 RT RT

Breanna Castell Earl R RT RT

Alicia Gonzalez Leo R RT RT

Greta Zuercher Shep R 9 7 16 RT RT

Lis Spencer Tug RNC 7 4 RT NC

Alicia Gonzalez Leo RNC RT NC

ALICIA GONZALES LEO RNC RT NC



Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Ron Fischer Dolly PN 0 0 4 5 0 9 81 1
Heidi Hansen Bernie PN 1 2 6 4 0 13 77 2
Raenell Doyle Jolie PN 0 2 6 7 0 15 75 3
Heidi Hansen Lu PN 0 3 6 10 0 19 71 4
Nancy Barrows Flee PN 0 0 13 19 1 33 57 5
Beth Fabel Jolene PN 6 8 14 16 3 47 43
Margaret Yates Reka PN 2 3 12 27 10 54 36
Ron Fischer Nap PN 6 4 15 30 10 65 25
Karen Manson Reata PN 10 7 18 30 10 75 15
Raenell Doyle Pearl  PN 19 RT RT
Amy Aitken Kim PN RT RT
Laurene Stepan Jess PN 16 7 15 DQ DQ
Breanna Castell Earl PN RT RT
Patricia Cosgrove Lace PN 0 1 7 RT RT
MichelleZippermanMaggie PN 0 3 6 RT RT
Ann Leroux Loki PN 1 2 7 DQ DQ



Margaret Yates Reka pnnc 19 5 RT NC
Amy Aitken Kim PNNC RT NC
Nancy Barrows Flee PNNC 1 3 13 14 10 NC
Laurene Stepan Jess PNNC 4 9 RT NC
Breanna Castell Earl PNNC RT NC
Beth Fabel Jolene PNNC 15 8 RT NC
PATRICIA COSGROVE PNNC 0 1 7 RT NC

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place


